HSOC OFFICE BEARERS

PRESIDENT

1929-32
1932-35
1935-37
1937-40
1940-43
1943-46
1946-49
1949-52
1952-54
1954-56
1956-57
1957-60
1960-62
1962-64
1964-66
1966-69
1969-72
1972-75
1975-78
1978-79
1979-82
1982-85
1985-88
1988-91
1991-94
1994-97

Mr A. E. Bruce

Mr F. A. Piggin

Mr A. E. Bruce

Mr L. O. Brown

Col He. E. Jones

Dr H. G. Raggatt
Mr E. M. Hutton
Mr E. S. Dusting
Mr K. H. Oliphant
Mr R. N. Wardle
Mr R. R. Rochford
M. R. Boardman
Dr Edgar Riek

M. Jim MacFarlane
Mr W. D. Hardy
Mr Lyle Gillespie
Mr Keith Brew

Mrs J. E. M. Cavanagh
Mr K. J. Delgarno
Mr Anthony Davis
Mr John Woodfield
Mrs B. Pollard

Mr Anthony Davis
Mr David Ross

Mrs Daphne Davis
Mr Glenn Sheldrick

1997-2000 Mrs Joan Crook

2000-03
2003-06
2006-09
2009-12
2012-15
2015-18
2018-21
2021-

Mr John Woodfield
Mr Ron Gray

Mrs Merylyn Condon
Mr Graeme Davis

Mr John Le Mesurier
Ms Christine Ryan
Mr Jack Simpson

Mr Colin Poore



SECRETARY

1929-31 Mr C. A. Smith
1932-36 Mr C. J. Shakespeare
1936-38 Mr R. H. Siggins
1938-46 Mr A. Spencer (Mr H. C. Avent & Mr
L. O. Brown also acted as joint sec’s)
1947-50 M. G. F. Nicholson
1951-52 Mr G. H. Fetherston
1952-53 M. Jim. D. MacFarlane
1953-55 M. Lyle Gillespie
1955-59 Mr E. K. Lynch

1959-66 Mr C. L. Treloar
1966-71 Mrs J. E. M. Cavanagh
1971-83 Mr Jack L. Bloomfield
1983-86 Mr D. Horscroft
1986-91 Mrs Edna Brew
1991-93 Mr Tim Parker
1993-94 Mrs Thelma Jones
1994-99 Mrs Daphne Davis
1999-2005 Mrs Gillian Giles
2000-05 (ass) Ms Chris Ryan
2005-09 Ms Chris Ryan

2009-10 Mrs Kay Johns

2010- 15 Mrs Janet Hill

2015-18 Mr Chris Dunstone
2018-23 Ms Heather MacGregor
2023- Vacant



TREASURER

1929-37 Mr A. G. Griffiths
1937-41 Mr R. H. Hewson
1941-43 Mr E. S. Dusting
1943-47 Mr H. M. Laity
1947-75 Mr R. H. Siggins
1975-77 Mr David Ross
1977-82 Mrs Daphne Davis
1982-87 Mr John Woodfield
1987-88 Mr Wilf Foley
1988-93 Mr John Woodfield
1993-97/8 Mr Michael Harry
1997/8-2002 Mr David Lindsay
2002-05 Mr Neil Mitchell
2005-10 Mrs Sheila Hodgson
2010-12 Mrs Linn Doyle
2012-Feb 2013 Mrs Svetlana Manns
Feb-Aug 2013 Mrs Linn Doyle
2013-16 Mr Chris Le Mesurier
2016-20 Mr Brian Hodgson
2020-23 Ms Ruki Santhirasegaran
2023- Ms Patricia Luxford



